

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14975/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-02-2020 in AE No. 4/2016 passed by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

PARSVNATH DEVELOPERS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAGANDEEP BRAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.128279/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14898/2020 (XVII-A)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.127241/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15128/2020 (XVII-A)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.129876/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15071/2020 (XVII-A)

( IA No.129176/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 18-01-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sachin Dutta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh P., AOR  
Mr. Manoranjan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhakar Tiwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Neeraj Sobti, Adv.

Ms. Sonam Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Ms. Sonam Gupta, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1 in SLP (C) No. 14898/2020 and Mr. Tarun Gupta, learned counsel accepts notice in SLP(C) No. 15071/2020.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

In the meantime, further execution proceedings of the National Consumer Dispute Redressal Commission order shall remain stayed.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)  
BRANCH OFFICER