



UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard Mr. Sachin Datta, learned Senior Advocate, appearing for the petitioner for some time. During the course of the submission, it is pointed out that there are two cognate matters being SLP (C) No. 7911 of 2018 and SLP (C) No. 19373 of 2018, which are not notified and that all the Special Leave Petitions are required to be heard together so as to have uniformity and all the Special Leave Petitions pertain to the same Project and the same Agreement.

Under the circumstances, the Registry is directed to notify SLP (C) No. 7911 of 2018 and SLP (C) No. 19373 of 2018 along with the present Special Leave Petitions on 21.10.2021.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER