

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 14975/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-02-2020 in AE No. 4/2016 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

PARSVANATH DEVELOPERS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAGANDEEP BRAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.128279/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14898/2020 (XVII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.127241/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15128/2020 (XVII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.129876/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 15071/2020 (XVII-A)

(IA No.129176/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 19373/2018 (XVII-A)

(IA No. 197898/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 107448/2018 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 7911/2018 (XVII-A)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 107451/2018 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 197646/2019

IA No. 197646/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 107451/2018 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 21-10-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

Counsel for the parties

Mr. Sachin Datta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh P., AOR
Mr. Deeptanshu Jain, Adv.Ms. Harvinder Chowdhury, AOR
Mr. Vishal Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sahieya Singh, Adv.

contd..

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sonam Gupta, AOR
Mr. Anurag Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Kshitiz Rao, Adv.

Mr. Manish Jha, Adv.
Mr. Kartikey Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Divyam Agarwal, AOR

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, AOR
Ms. Nidhi Tewari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Shri Sachin Datta, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of Parsvanath Developers Ltd., Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Chandigarh Housing Board in SLP (C) Nos.14975, 14898, 15128 and 15071 of 2020 and Ms. Harvinder Chowdhury, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Chandigarh Housing Board in SLP (C) Nos.19373 and 7911 of 2018.

Leave granted.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Learned counsel appearing for the respective parties may submit the written submissions/additional written submissions of not more than 2-3 pages on or before 24.10.2021 at e-mail addresses shahmr2018@gmail.com and ps.asbopanna@gmail.com.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER